ON THE INDIAN TRAIL;
STORIES OF MISSIONARY
WORK AMONG THE CREE

AND SAULTEAUX INDIANS



Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649004775

On the Indian trail; stories of missionary work among the Cree and Saulteaux Indians by
Egerton R. Young

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in
any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented,
including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval
system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box
1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent,
re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or
binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition
including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



EGERTON R. YOUNG

ON THE INDIAN TRAIL;
STORIES OF MISSIONARY
WORK AMONG THE CREE

AND SAULTEAUX INDIANS

ﬁTrieste






tf‘_"'_'-__f——f‘

e R Y

e



On the Indian Trail

Stories of Misstonary Work Among
the Cree and Saulteaux Indians

g ik
Egerton R. Young

* Theee Boye in the Wikd North Land *
"By Canos and Dog-Traln,™ etc.

* Unia me, whe am less than che lJeast
of all salots, is this grace given, that [
sleould Egmch among the Gentiles the
unscarchable riches of Christ,"”
FPALL

WNew York Chicagn Taronte

Fleming H. Revell Company

M DOCC XCVIL



ES9
ceg
NE4% o

To
My BirLoveD BroTHER MISsIoNARIER
IN¥ ALL LAKIM,
WHO ENDURE HARDSHIE, AND ARE IN PERILS UFT,
THAT
“ He may sea of the travall of His soul and be satizfed,”
WorH

“The wildernagss and the splitary place shall be glad for
them; and the dasert shall rejoics and blossom as the rose."”

[ E T,

S I S T



o
-



Contents

CTHAT.

Puzmcndnr THE AUTHOR . . . . .

I. On rog PratRIE TRAIL . . . .
II. Ov 7oE INDIAN TRATL, . . . . . .

1L Praorican Wonk in Inpran Homes
IV. How taE Gosren 18 OarriEp: DBy
Cawor 1w Stmsir; By Dos-riam
mwWINFER . .+« « o . . .
V. Gop ov 7EE Hock; o, How tRE IN-
prans ARE TaUGHT 70 BREAD THE

BOOKE w0 o o a0 b w55 oo
VI. Tug Stony oF SaNpy Hanre . . . .
VII. Tur New YEBaRS INDIAN FEART .
VIII. Tue Extea Doc-rRAly oF SUPPLIES,
AxD Waar Came ov Ie . . . . .
I1X. A Lessonw NEvER TO BE FORGOTTER
K. Toe Hoxesr Inpraw; ok, VENTISON FOR
PEMMIOAN. - o @ o o e ap & =
XI. Tar VINDIGATION OF THE SABBATH .
XII. Gop More Powsesorn Toax rur Con-
JOERH e ol v S e e D e O E

XIII. Bersy, tHE Ivpray Woe . . . . .
7

PAGE
11

13
26
42

GO

i
94

. 126

. 139
. 146

151

. 160

168
174



8 Contents

OHLP, PAGE

X1V, Five Ixpiang AND o Jaok-wire . . 187
XY. TeE SAvITEAUY CHIEFTAINEES; OR, A

BEarcaER A¥reEn T7HE Tnrvrm . . . 194

EVI. Big Tou, tie Uxsenrisin Cumisriax . 203



Ifustrations

Porrearr op THE AUTnoe . . .

“zoon Missmowany mur Hiu

. Frontispicce.

Lost tog Tran” . . . ., Facing page 26

Smooring TuE Rarins 1x A DikcH
CIAROE . o w oo i e 6w
Tue Avrora BoRnEALIS
Evaxs' SBYLLABIO ALPIABET . .
Gop ox ToE Hoew . . . . .
Tiie BEAR Fisting . . . . .
“ Dog-TRavennivg  Was  Nor
Witaour Its Preassunps™
Tup Winrer Cawr. . . . .
SixgiNG FoR JACK-ENIVES .

i

&

1]

i

60
T0
80O
&8
24

140
1562
192



