ON THE INDIAN TRAIL; STORIES OF MISSIONARY WORK AMONG THE CREE AND SAULTEAUX INDIANS

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649004775

On the Indian trail; stories of missionary work among the Cree and Saulteaux Indians by Egerton R. Young

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

EGERTON R. YOUNG

ON THE INDIAN TRAIL; STORIES OF MISSIONARY WORK AMONG THE CREE AND SAULTEAUX INDIANS





Egerton R Young-

On the Indian Trail

Stories of Missionary Work Among the Cree and Saulteaux Indians

BY

Egerton R. Young

"Three Boys in the Wild North Land "
"By Cance and Dog-Train," etc.

"Unto me, who am less than the least of all saints, is this grace given, that I should preach among the Gentiles the unscarchable riches of Christ."



New York Chicago Toronto
Fleming H. Revell Company

HINDY, OF CALIFORNIA

an cosambiliza i maaby

E99 C88 Y840

To

MY BELOVED BROTHER MISSIONARIES IN ALL LANDS,

WHO ENDURE HARDSHIP, AND ARE IN PERILS OFT,

" He may see of the travail of His soul and be satisfied," Wиви

"The wilderness and the solitary place shall be glad for them; and the desert shall rejoice and blossom as the rose."

Contents

CHAP.	PREFACE BY THE AUTHOR	PAGE
	• 10 miles	
Ι.	ON THE PRAIRIE TRAIL	13
11.	On the Indian Trail	26
III.	PRACTICAL WORK IN INDIAN HOMES .	42
IV.	How the Gospel is Carried: By	
	CANOE IN SUMMER; BY DOG-TRAIN	
	IN WINTER	
v.	God on the Rock; or, How the In-	
	DIANS ARE TAUGHT TO READ THE	
	Воок	77
VI.	THE STORY OF SANDY HARTE	94
VII.	THE NEW YEAR'S INDIAN FEAST	126
VIII.	THE EXTRA DOG-TRAIN OF SUPPLIES,	
A	ND WHAT CAME OF IT	139
IX.	A LESSON NEVER TO BE FORGOTTEN .	146
Х.	THE HONEST INDIAN; OR, VENISON FOR	
	PEMMICAN	151
XI.	THE VINDICATION OF THE SABBATH	160
XII.	GOD MORE POWERFUL THAN THE CON-	
	JURER	168
XIII.	BETSY, THE INDIAN WIFE	

Contents

тар. XIV.	FIVE INDIANS AND A JACK-KNIFE .		PAGE 187
XV.	THE SAULTEAUX CHIEFTAINESS; OR,	٨	
	SEARCHER AFTER THE TRUTH		194
XVI.	BIG TOM, THE UNSELFISH CHRISTIAN		203

Illustrations ,

PORTRAIT OF THE AUTHOR	. Fre	ntisp	iece.
"GOOD MISSIONARY BUT HIM			
Lost the Trail"	acing	page	26
SHOOTING THE RAPIDS IN A BIRCH			
CANOE	"	44	60
THE AURORA BOREALIS	16	**	70
EVANS' SYLLABIC ALPHABET	66	14	80
GOD ON THE ROCK	**	**	88
THE BEAR FISHING	**	u	94
"Dog-travelling Was Not			
WITHOUT ITS PLEASURES" .	66	и	140
THE WINTER CAMP	"	44	152
Singing for Jack-knives	44	44	192